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s. No. Nams of the country Quantity to be exported JIDtJ or. Iron OfB

concentrate pellets

1. Japan 2.5 million tonnss

2. Czechoslovakia 120,000 tonnes

3. Hungary

4. Australia

5. Turkey

Computer. for Re.ervatlon In South
Central Railway

2810. SHRI V. TULSIRAM: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

<a) whether Government are aware that malpractices are continuing in respect of reservation of berths/seats at railway stations not covered by computer system;

(b) if so, the number of such cases detected on South Central Railway during the last six months;

(c) the action being taken/proposed against the culprits; and

(d) the time by which the stations on South Central Railway are expected to be provided with computers for reservation of berths/seats?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO ~CINDIA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) During the first six months of 1987, ten railway employees were detected in-

. dulging in reservation malpradices. in addition. nine outsiders were apprehended.

(c) Suitable disciplinatry action has alr-aady been initiated against Railway staff.
The outsiders were prosecuted under . the Indian RaIlways kt

370,000 tonnes

83,532 tonnes

50.000 tonnes

(d) Passenger reservations at Secunderabad only are expected to be completed by December. 1988.

Kandrlya Vldyalay •• In Tribal
Are •• of Andhra Pradesh

2811. SHRI V. TULSIRAM: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 7658 on 23
April, 1987 regarding Kendriya Vidyalayas in Tribal areas of Andhra Pradesh and State:

(a) whether necessary information has ..
since been coll8Ct8d;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not. the reasons for delay and the time by which it is expected to be collected and laid on the Table of the Sabha?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVEl.OPMENT (SHRIMATI
KRISHNA SAHt): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise .

(c) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has .
been asked to coiled the requisite information as to the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas opened in the Trbat Areas of Andhra Pradesh. The information is lkelyto become

